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Opponant Loc Score Res Date Scoring Leader Pts 2nd in Scoring Pts

1 Missoula Hellgate A 60 - 45 W 12-12-25 Reese Enderson 15 Bryn Fitzgerald 14
2 Missoua Sentinel A 67 - 29 W 12-13-25 Macy Criswell 23 Asa Edwards 12
3 Billings Central H 47 - 41 W 12-16-25 Reese Enderson 17 Reagan Soucy 12
4 Butte High H 66 - 43 W 12-19-25 Reese Enderson 20 Soucy / Criswell 10
5 Billings Central H 57 - 56 W 01-03-26 Bryn Fitzgerald 16 Maisie Heggem-Prinkki 13
6 Gallatin High A 49 - 53 L 01-09-26 Reese Enderson 17 Reagan Soucy 10
7 Bozeman High H 68 - 34 W 01-10-26 Fitzgerald / Enderson 13 Heggum-Prinkki 13
8 Great Falls High A 58 - 29 W 01-15-26 Maisie Heggem-Prinkki 16 Macy Criswell 10
9 C. M. Russell H 53 - 41 W 01-17-26 Reese Enderson 14 Macy Criswell 10

10 Belgrade High A 68 - 10 W 01-22-26 Reagan Soucy 20 Maisie Heggem-Prinkki 16
11 Billings Skyview A 58 - 54 W 01-27-26 Reese Enderson 17 Reagan Soucy 16
12 Billings Senior H 55 - 42 W 01-30-26 Maisie Heggem-Prinkki 17 Reese Enderson 14
13 Gallatin High    (OT) H 57 - 60 L 02-06-26 Reese Enderson 22 Maisie Heggem-Prinkki 12
14 Bozeman High A 56 - 33 W 02-07-26 Macy Criswell 13 Reese Enderson 11
15 Great Falls High H 61 - 23 W 02-10-26
16 C. M. Russell A - 02-14-26
17 Belgrade High H - 02-17-26
18 Billings Skyview H - 02-24-26
19 Billings Senior A - 02-27-26

Divisional Play-in Game  -  TBD

20 TBD - 03-05-26

State Tournament Games  - Metra Park / Billings Skyview High School  -  Billings, Montana

Metra - 03-12-26
Metra - 03-13-26
Metra - 03-14-26

Billings, Montana

Billings West Golden Bears



  Scoring Breakdown G PtsS - PtsA Diff

NAME POSITION

  Total Games 15 880 - 593 287 Jason Amundsen Head Coach

  Averages & Scor Diff 58.7 - 39.5 19.1 Dana Conway JV Coach

Aspen Giese JV Coach

  Conference Games 10 583 - 379 204 Matt Rockeman Sophomore Coach

  Averages & Scor Diff 58.3 - 37.9 20.4 Voegele Freshman Coach

Kacie Kolar Athletic Trainer

  "AA" Non-Conf Games 3 193 - 117 76 Shaylee Leavitt Manager

  Averages & Scor Diff 64.3 - 39.0 25.3 Sammie Stewart Manager

Kiana Claunch Manager

  'Non "AA"  Games 2 104 - 97 7 Alivia Ludwig Manager

  Averages & Scor Diff 52.0 - 48.5 3.5

  Divisonal Play-in Game 0 0 - 0 0 NUMBER NAME HGT YEAR

  Averages & Scor Diff 0.0 - 0.0 0.0

0 Reagan Soucy 5'7 Senior

  State Tournament G 0 0 - 0 0 2 Aidyn McKenzie 5'6 Senior
  Averages & Scor Diff 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 4 Tayten Abrams 5'6 Junior

5 Reese Enderson 6'3 Sophomore

  Records Summary Won - Lost PCT 12 Macy Criswell 5'6 Sophomore

14 Asa Edwards 5'9 Freshman

  Overall  Record 13 - 2 .867 20 Bryn Fitzgerald 5'6 Sophomore

  Conference Record 8 - 2 .800 22 Maisie Heggem-Prinkki 6'1 Junior

  Home  Record 7 - 1 .875 24 Alise Steinmetz 5'8 Sophomore

  Away  Record 6 - 1 .857 2 Brooklyn Caudill 5'4 Junior

  Neutral  Court  Record 0 - 0 .000 4 Rylee Parker 5'7 Junior

  "AA"  Opponents 11 - 2 .846 5 Sawyer Curnow 5'6 Sophomore

  "AA" Non-Conference Opp. 3 - 0 1.000 10 Maddy Hutzenbiler 5'9 Sophomore

  Non "AA"  Opponents 2 - 0 1.000 12 Norah Allen 5'7 Junior

  G - 5 or less pts difference 2 - 2 .500 14 Asa Edwards 5'9 Freshman

  G - 6 to 9 pts difference 1 - 0 1.000 20 Amy Keinath 5'10 Junior

  G - 10 or more pts difference 10 - 0 1.000 22 Ryann McDowell 5'6 Junior

  Overtime Games 0 - 1 .000 24 Kadence Ault 5'11 Sophomore

  Divisional Tournament Games 0 - 0 .000

  State Tournament Games 0 - 0 .000

Coaching Staff / Athletic Trainers / Managers

VARSITY / JV  ROSTER



All Games Stats

# Players  Name G Pts Avg Reb Avg Ast Avg FG - FGA Pct 3P - 3PA Pct FT - FTA Pct Stl Avg Blk Avg

0 Reagan Soucy 14 130 9.3 32 2.3 23 1.6 42 - 121 .347 17 - 58 .293 29 - 46 .630 15 1.1 2 0.1

2 Aidyn McKenzie 13 16 1.2 10 0.8 11 0.8 6 - 24 .250 2 - 10 .200 2 - 4 .500 5 0.4 0 0.0

4 Tayten Abrams 14 46 3.3 33 2.4 13 0.9 18 - 32 .562 1 - 7 .143 9 - 17 .529 10 0.7 3 0.2

5 Reese Enderson 14 193 13.8 114 8.1 16 1.1 69 - 139 .496 12 - 19 .632 43 - 62 .694 19 1.4 31 2.2

12 Macy Criswell 14 125 8.9 49 3.5 46 3.3 46 - 111 .414 13 - 45 .289 20 - 31 .645 24 1.7 1 0.1

14 Asa Edwards 14 54 3.9 31 2.2 8 0.6 19 - 40 .475 11 - 21 .524 5 - 11 .455 9 0.6 1 0.1

20 Bryn Fitzgerald 13 90 6.9 36 2.8 31 2.4 31 - 78 .397 13 - 29 .448 15 - 22 .682 27 2.1 3 0.2

22 Maisie Heggem-Prinkki 14 140 10.0 115 8.2 30 2.1 44 - 118 .373 7 - 28 .250 43 - 69 .623 27 1.9 6 0.4

24 Alise Steinmetz 13 25 1.9 41 3.2 6 0.5 10 - 31 .323 0 - 2 .000 5 - 10 .500 5 0.4 0 0.0

22 Ryann McDowell 3 0 0.0 2 0.7 0 0.0 0 - 2 .000 0 - 1 .000 0 - 0 .000 2 0.7 0 0.0

11 Name 11 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

12 Name 12 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

13 Name 13 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

14 Name 14 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

15 Name 15 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

16 Name 16 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

Team  Totals 14 819 58.5 462 33.0 185 13.2 285 - 696 .409 76 - 220 .345 173 - 269 .643 148 10.6 46 3.3

Opponent  Totals 14 570 40.7 305 21.8 126 9.0 211 - 650 .325 40 - 221 .181 108 - 176 .614 120 8.6 28 2.0



Conference Games Stats

# Players  Name G Pts Avg Reb Avg Ast Avg FG - FGA Pct 3P - 3PA Pct FT - FTA Pct Stl Avg Blk Avg

0 Reagan Soucy 9 79 8.8 21 2.3 17 1.9 25 - 70 .357 8 - 31 .258 21 - 33 .636 10 1.1 2 0.2

2 Aidyn McKenzie 9 9 1.0 6 0.7 9 1.0 3 - 15 .200 1 - 6 .167 2 - 2 1.000 3 0.3 0 0.0

4 Tayten Abrams 9 41 4.6 22 2.4 6 0.7 17 - 27 .630 1 - 6 .167 6 - 14 .429 8 0.9 2 0.2

5 Reese Enderson 9 126 14.0 59 6.6 12 1.3 48 - 96 .500 8 - 14 .571 22 - 34 .647 15 1.7 14 1.6

12 Macy Criswell 9 64 7.1 31 3.4 28 3.1 26 - 71 .366 7 - 28 .250 5 - 10 .500 12 1.3 0 0.0

14 Asa Edwards 9 34 3.8 23 2.6 6 0.7 13 - 28 .464 5 - 11 .455 3 - 9 .333 3 0.3 0 0.0

20 Bryn Fitzgerald 8 53 6.6 28 3.5 20 2.5 17 - 50 .340 8 - 19 .421 11 - 16 .687 18 2.2 3 0.4

22 Maisie Heggem-Prinkki 9 99 11.0 78 8.7 17 1.9 34 - 81 .420 4 - 15 .267 25 - 39 .641 16 1.8 5 0.6

24 Alise Steinmetz 8 17 2.1 33 4.1 4 0.5 7 - 23 .304 0 - 2 .000 3 - 8 .375 4 0.5 0 0.0

22 Ryann McDowell 3 0 0.0 2 0.7 0 0.0 0 - 2 .000 0 - 1 .000 0 - 0 .000 2 0.7 0 0.0

11 Name 11 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

12 Name 12 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

13 Name 13 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

14 Name 14 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

15 Name 15 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

16 Name 16 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

Team  Totals 9 522 58.0 302 33.6 119 13.2 190 - 463 .410 42 - 133 .316 100 - 162 .617 92 10.2 25 2.8

Opponent  Totals 9 356 39.6 187 20.8 79 8.8 133 - 399 .333 23 - 128 .180 67 - 108 .620 77 8.6 18 2.0



State Tournament Games Stats

# Players  Name G Pts Avg Reb Avg Ast Avg FG - FGA Pct 3P - 3PA Pct FT - FTA Pct Stl Avg Blk Avg

0 Reagan Soucy 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

2 Aidyn McKenzie 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

4 Tayten Abrams 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

5 Reese Enderson 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

12 Macy Criswell 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

14 Asa Edwards 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

20 Bryn Fitzgerald 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

22 Maisie Heggem-Prinkki 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

24 Alise Steinmetz 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

10 Name 10 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

11 Name 11 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

12 Name 12 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

13 Name 13 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

14 Name 14 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

15 Name 15 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

Team  Totals 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

Opponent  Totals 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0



Team Totals

G Opponent G Pts Avg Off Def Reb Avg Ast Avg FG -FGA Pct 3P -3PA Pct FT -FTA Pct Stl Avg Blk Avg T.O.

Totals for All Games 14 819 58.5 166 296 462 33.0 185 13.2 285 -696 .409 76 -220 .345 173 -269 .643 148 10.6 46 3.3 178

Totals for Conference Games 9 522 58.0 118 184 302 33.6 119 13.2 190 -463 .410 42 -133 .316 100 -162 .617 92 10.2 25 2.8 112

State Tournament Play-in Game 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 -0 .000 0 -0 .000 0 -0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0 0

Totals State Tournament Games 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 -0 .000 0 -0 .000 0 -0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0 0

1 Missoula Hellgate 1 60 8 18 26 14 18 -45 .400 5 -18 .278 19 -28 .679 16 3 16

2 Missoua Sentinel 1 67 11 19 30 17 24 -51 .471 8 -19 .421 11 -19 .579 17 6 11

3 Billings Central 1 47 6 32 38 10 15 -40 .375 6 -13 .462 11 -22 .500 6 4 16

4 Butte High 1 66 15 23 38 14 22 -59 .373 6 -16 .375 16 -18 .889 13 5 10

5 Billings Central 1 57 8 20 28 11 16 -38 .421 9 -21 .429 16 -20 .800 4 3 13

6 Gallatin High 1 49 8 18 26 11 17 -51 .333 3 -14 .214 12 -20 .600 8 4 9

7 Bozeman High 1 68 16 14 30 19 24 -57 .421 9 -21 .429 11 -17 .647 8 2 11

8 Great Falls High 1 58 11 18 29 11 19 -42 .452 3 -12 .250 17 -22 .773 12 0 13

9 C. M. Russell 1 53 16 24 40 10 21 -46 .457 3 -12 .250 8 -16 .500 8 4 15

10 Belgrade High 1 68 14 10 24 11 27 -51 .529 5 -14 .357 9 -14 .643 14 0 6

11 Billings Skyview 1 58 13 22 35 14 21 -50 .420 3 -14 .214 13 -20 .650 9 5 14

12 Billings Senior 1 55 13 29 42 14 18 -52 .346 4 -15 .267 15 -26 .577 8 3 15

13 Gallatin High    (OT) 1 57 10 25 35 13 21 -52 .404 7 -12 .583 8 -14 .571 9 5 14

14 Bozeman High 1 56 17 24 41 16 22 -62 .355 5 -19 .263 7 -13 .538 16 2 15

15 Great Falls High 0 - #### - #### - ####

16 C. M. Russell 0 - #### - #### - ####

17 Belgrade High 0 - #### - #### - ####

18 Billings Skyview 0 - #### - #### - ####

19 Billings Senior 0 0 -0 .000 -0 .000 -0 .000

20 TBD 0 0 -0 .000 -0 .000 -0 .000

0 0 0 - #### - #### - ####

0 0 0 - #### - #### - ####

0 0 0 - #### - #### - ####

0 0 0 0 -0 .000 -0 .000 -0 .000



Opponent Totals

G Opponent G Pts Avg Off Def Reb Avg Ast Avg FG -FGA Pct 3P -3PA Pct FT -FTA Pct Stl Avg Blk Avg T.O.

Totals for All Games 14 655 46.8 149 237 386 27.6 149 10.6 239 -693 .345 68 -248 .274 109 -189 .577 155 11.1 32 2.3 205

Totals for Conference Games 9 448 49.8 106 145 251 27.9 102 11.3 165 -453 .364 47 -150 .313 71 -116 .612 112 12.4 15 1.7 134

State Tournament Play-in Game 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 -0 .000 0 -0 .000 0 -0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0 0

Totals State Tournament Games 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 -0 .000 0 -0 .000 0 -0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0 0

1 Capital High 1 38 7 21 28 8 14 -54 .259 5 -27 .185 5 -7 .714 8 7 11

2 Butte High 1 51 13 18 31 8 17 -59 .288 7 -26 .269 10 -13 .769 17 0 11

3 Glacier High 1 35 8 21 29 8 13 -53 .245 3 -19 .158 6 -13 .462 4 1 14

4 Flathead High 1 47 7 16 23 14 19 -43 .442 5 -17 .294 4 -12 .333 5 3 15

5 Belgrade High 1 40 10 12 22 3 16 -56 .286 4 -11 .364 4 -12 .333 6 2 20

6 Billings West 1 68 16 14 30 19 24 -57 .421 9 -21 .429 11 -17 .647 8 2 11

7 Billings Senior 1 66 13 25 38 13 24 -56 .429 8 -23 .348 10 -12 .833 14 1 19

8 Billings Skyview 1 58 14 15 29 22 23 -52 .442 6 -20 .300 6 -10 .600 24 1 17

9 Missoula Sentinel 1 36 8 16 24 9 11 -31 .355 1 -9 .111 13 -28 .464 9 6 20

10 Gallatin High 1 59 16 16 32 8 23 -51 .451 6 -13 .462 7 -10 .700 18 1 15

11 C. M. Russell 1 53 11 16 27 16 19 -48 .396 8 -21 .381 7 -15 .467 12 2 13

12 Great Falls High 1 30 5 15 20 5 10 -35 .286 0 -8 .000 10 -14 .714 8 1 15

13 Belgrade High 1 18 4 8 12 0 4 -36 .111 1 -14 .071 9 -13 .692 6 3 9

14 Billings West 1 56 17 24 41 16 22 -62 .355 5 -19 .263 7 -13 .538 16 2 15

15 Billings Senior 0 - #### - #### - ####

16 Billings Skyview 0 - #### - #### - ####

17 Gallatin High 0 - #### - #### - ####

18 C. M. Russell 0 - #### - #### - ####

19 Great Falls High 0 0 -0 .000 -0 .000 -0 .000

20 TBD 0 0 -0 .000 -0 .000 -0 .000

0 0 0 - #### - #### - ####

0 0 0 - #### - #### - ####

0 0 0 - #### - #### - ####

0 0 0 0 -0 .000 -0 .000 -0 .000



Billings West -

Missoula Hellgate -

Game - 1 at

Billings West --- 13 - 19 - 14 - 14 --- 60
Missoula Hellgate --- 2 - 11 - 17 - 15 --- 45

Billings West Golden Bears   ( 0-0  ,  1-0 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Reese Enderson 4- - -5 - - - 7- - -12 15 11 1 1 3

Bryn Fitzgerald 6- - -11 2- - -4 - - - 14 --- 1 3 ---

Reagan Soucy 3- - -13 2- - -7 3- - -5 11 1 1 3 ---

Macy Criswell 4- - -8 0- - -2 1- - -2 9 5 3 5 ---

Maisie Heggem-Prinkki 1- - -4 1- - -3 5- - -6 8 4 3 --- ---

Alise Steinmetz 0- - -2 - - - 2- - -2 2 2 --- 1 ---

Tayten Abrams 0- - -1 0- - -1 1- - -1 1 2 3 1 ---

Asa Edwards 0- - -1 0- - -1 - - - --- 1 2 2 ---

Aidyn McKenzie - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 18 - 45 5 - 18 19 - 28 60 26 14 16 3

Missoula Hellgate Knights   ( 0-0  ,  0-1 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Paisley Johnson 3- - -11 2- - -5 4- - -6 12 3 1 5 ---

Elly Reed 3- - -12 0- - -2 1- - -2 7 6 5 4 ---

Ryan Meservy 2- - -6 2- - -6 - - - 6 1 1 1 ---

Cady Schneider 3- - -5 - - - 0- - -1 6 7 1 1 ---

Texas Gilman 2- - -6 1- - -5 - - - 5 --- --- --- ---

Bayley Walker 2- - -4 - - - 1- - -2 5 3 2 1 1

Lucy Hutchins 2- - -4 - - - 0- - -2 4 4 --- 1 ---

Alexandria Miller 0- - -2 0- - -2 - - - --- 1 --- --- ---

Ava Harrington 0- - -1 - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Lauren Hutchins - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 17 - 51 5 - 20 6 - 13 45 25 10 13 1

60

45

12-12-25 Non-Conference Missoula Hellgate

Basketball
Boxscore

Billings West -

Missoula Sentinel -

Game - 2 at

Billings West --- 13 - 19 - 22 - 13 --- 67
Missoula Sentinel --- 11 - 4 - 5 - 9 --- 29

Billings West Golden Bears   ( 0-0  ,  2-0 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Macy Criswell 8- - -9 3- - -4 4- - -5 23 3 4 3 1

Asa Edwards 4- - -6 4- - -5 - - - 12 5 --- 1 ---

Reagan Soucy 3- - -8 1- - -4 3- - -6 10 1 2 2 ---

Reese Enderson 4- - -10 - - - 1- - -2 9 8 1 1 5

Maisie Heggem-Prinkki 1- - -9 0- - -4 3- - -4 5 6 2 5 ---

Alise Steinmetz 2- - -3 - - - - - - 4 1 --- --- ---

Aidyn McKenzie 1- - -3 0- - -1 0- - -2 2 2 2 2 ---

Tayten Abrams 1- - -1 - - - - - - 2 2 2 1 ---

Bryn Fitzgerald 0- - -2 0- - -1 - - - --- 2 4 2 ---

Totals 24 - 51 8 - 19 11 - 19 67 30 17 17 6

Missoula Sentinel Spartans   ( 0-0  ,  1-1 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Andrin Reimers 3- - -4 - - - 3- - -3 9 5 2 --- 1

Lucy Pfahler 1- - -4 - - - 5- - -6 7 4 --- 1 ---

Ryen Hobbs 2- - -8 - - - 1- - -2 5 2 --- 1 1

Kenzie Cline 1- - -7 1- - -6 - - - 3 2 3 2 1

Avery Ogren 1- - -4 0- - -2 - - - 2 2 1 --- ---

Mischa Meyer 1- - -6 0- - -2 - - - 2 2 --- --- ---

Kaelynn Goss - - - - - - 1- - -2 1 --- --- --- ---

Olivia Reynolds 0- - -4 0- - -1 - - - --- --- 1 --- ---

Kaysa Fuller 0- - -1 - - - - - - --- 1 --- --- ---

Haydan Slater - - - - - - - - - --- 1 --- 1 ---

Morgan McKinney 0- - -1 0- - -1 - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 9 - 39 1 - 12 10 - 13 29 19 7 5 3

12-13-25 Non-Conference

67

29

Missoula Sentinel

Basketball
Boxscore

Billings West -

Missoula Sentinel -

Game - 2 at

Billings West --- 13 - 19 - 22 - 13 --- 67
Missoula Sentinel --- 11 - 4 - 5 - 9 --- 29

Billings West Golden Bears   ( 0-0  ,  2-0 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Macy Criswell 8- - -9 3- - -4 4- - -5 23 3 4 3 1

Asa Edwards 4- - -6 4- - -5 - - - 12 5 --- 1 ---

Reagan Soucy 3- - -8 1- - -4 3- - -6 10 1 2 2 ---

Reese Enderson 4- - -10 - - - 1- - -2 9 8 1 1 5

Maisie Heggem-Prinkki 1- - -9 0- - -4 3- - -4 5 6 2 5 ---

Alise Steinmetz 2- - -3 - - - - - - 4 1 --- --- ---

Aidyn McKenzie 1- - -3 0- - -1 0- - -2 2 2 2 2 ---

Tayten Abrams 1- - -1 - - - - - - 2 2 2 1 ---

Bryn Fitzgerald 0- - -2 0- - -1 - - - --- 2 4 2 ---

Totals 24 - 51 8 - 19 11 - 19 67 30 17 17 6

Missoula Sentinel Spartans   ( 0-0  ,  1-1 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Andrin Reimers 3- - -4 - - - 3- - -3 9 5 2 --- 1

Lucy Pfahler 1- - -4 - - - 5- - -6 7 4 --- 1 ---

Ryen Hobbs 2- - -8 - - - 1- - -2 5 2 --- 1 1

Kenzie Cline 1- - -7 1- - -6 - - - 3 2 3 2 1

Avery Ogren 1- - -4 0- - -2 - - - 2 2 1 --- ---

Mischa Meyer 1- - -6 0- - -2 - - - 2 2 --- --- ---

Kaelynn Goss - - - - - - 1- - -2 1 --- --- --- ---

Olivia Reynolds 0- - -4 0- - -1 - - - --- --- 1 --- ---

Kaysa Fuller 0- - -1 - - - - - - --- 1 --- --- ---

Haydan Slater - - - - - - - - - --- 1 --- 1 ---

Morgan McKinney 0- - -1 0- - -1 - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 9 - 39 1 - 12 10 - 13 29 19 7 5 3

12-13-25 Non-Conference

67

29

Missoula Sentinel

Basketball
Boxscore



    Billings West -

    Billings Central -

Game - 3 at

Billings West --- 11 - 6 - 13 - 17 --- 47
Billings Central --- 16 - 10 - 5 - 10 --- 41

Billings Central Rams   ( 0-0  ,  0-1 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Kamryn Reinker 9- - -25 1- - -5 7- - -9 26 14 4 2 ---

Amaya Lorash 3- - -9 1- - -3 - - - 7 6 1 --- ---

Emerson Dull 2- - -6 1- - -4 0- - -2 5 3 --- 2 ---

AnnikaStergar 1- - -13 1- - -5 - - - 3 1 4 2 ---

Addy Auer 0- - -1 0- - -1 - - - --- --- --- --- 1

Karis Brightwings-Pease 0- - -2 0- - -1 - - - --- 4 --- --- ---

Ealin Gallagher - - - - - - - - - --- 1 1 --- ---

Totals 15 - 56 4 - 19 7 - 11 41 29 10 6 1

Billings West Golden Bears   ( 0-0  ,  3-0 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Reese Enderson 5- - -11 3- - -3 4- - -4 17 14 --- 1 3

Reagan Soucy 4- - -9 2- - -4 2- - -2 12 1 1 --- ---

Macy Criswell 3- - -7 0- - -2 3- - -6 9 6 5 1 ---

Maisie Heggem-Prinkki 2- - -8 0- - -1 2- - -10 6 10 2 3 1

Bryn Fitzgerald 1- - -5 1- - -2 - - - 3 3 2 1 ---

Tayten Abrams - - - - - - - - - --- 3 --- --- ---

Asa Edwards - - - - - - - - - --- 1 --- --- ---

Alise Steinmetz - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 15 - 40 6 - 12 11 - 22 47 38 10 6 4

12-16-25 Non-Conference

47

41

Basketball
Boxscore

Billings West

    Billings West -

    Billings Central -

Game - 5 at

Billings West --- 9 - 15 - 21 - 12 --- 57
Billings Central --- 19 - 8 - 15 - 14 --- 56

Billings Central Rams   ( 0-0  ,  0-0 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Kamryn Reinker 9- - -19 1- - -6 8- - -8 27 2 2 5 2

Amaya Lorash 7- - -9 - - - - - - 14 3 1 1 1

Annika Stergar 4- - -11 2- - -9 1- - -2 11 5 1 5 ---

Emerson Dull 1- - -5 0- - -1 1- - -5 3 4 1 2 ---

Gracie Loveridge 0- - -1 - - - 1- - -4 1 2 2 --- ---

Karis Brightwings-Pease 0- - -6 0- - -4 - - - --- 4 2 --- ---

Totals 21 - 51 3 - 20 11 - 19 56 20 9 13 3

Billings West Golden Bears   ( 0-0  ,  5-0 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Bryn Fitzgerald 6- - -8 2- - -3 2- - -4 16 2 2 --- ---

Maisie Heggem-Prinkki 4- - -7 2- - -4 3- - -4 13 8 2 1 ---

Macy Criswell 3- - -8 3- - -7 1- - -2 10 2 3 2 ---

Reagan Soucy 3- - -8 2- - -5 - - - 8 4 2 --- ---

Reese Enderson 0- - -4 0- - -1 6- - -6 6 8 1 1 3

Tayten Abrams 0- - -2 - - - 2- - -2 2 3 1 --- ---

Asa Edwards 0- - -1 0- - -1 2- - -2 2 1 --- --- ---

Aidyn McKenzie - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Alise Steinmetz - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 16 - 38 9 - 21 16 - 20 57 28 11 4 3

01-09-26 Non-Conference

57

56

Basketball

Billings West

Boxscore

      Gallatin High -

      Billings West -

Game - 6 at

Gallatin High --- 9 - 12 - 17 - 15 --- 53
Billings West --- 15 - 11 - 12 - 11 --- 49

Billings West Golden Bears   ( 0-1  ,  5-1 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk0

Reese Enderson 6- - -12 0- - -1 5- - -8 17 9 --- 2 2

Reagan Soucy 4- - -10 0- - -3 2- - -4 10 3 2 --- ---

Bryn Fitzgerald 3- - -11 1- - -3 2- - -2 9 4 3 3 ---

Maisie Heggem-Prinkki 2- - -11 0- - -4 3- - -4 7 7 1 1 2

Macy Criswell 1- - -5 1- - -2 0- - -2 3 1 2 2 ---

Asa Edwards 1- - -1 1- - -1 - - - 3 1 1 --- ---

Aidyn McKenzie 0- - -1 - - - - - - --- --- 2 --- ---

Tayten Abrams - - - - - - - - - --- 1 --- --- ---

Totals 17 - 51 3 - 14 12 - 20 49 26 11 8 4

Bozeman Gallatin High Raptors   ( 2-0  ,  6-0 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Jada Davis 7- - -10 0- - -2 1- - -2 15 4 2 4 ---

Ave Odegard 3- - -12 0- - -3 8- - -10 14 4 1 --- 3

Makayla Coleman 4- - -8 0- - -2 2- - -3 10 9 --- --- 2

Saydey Perry 3- - -10 1- - -6 - - - 7 6 1 1 3

Amelia Hunter 2- - -4 1- - -2 0- - -3 5 3 1 1 ---

Kate Nansel 1- - -3 - - - - - - 2 1 --- --- ---

Llorilei Bear Before 0- - -1 0- - -1 - - - --- 2 2 1 ---

Totals 20 - 48 2 - 16 11 - 18 53 29 7 7 8

53

49

01-10-26 Conference Gallatin High

Basketball
Boxscore



      Billings West -

      Bozeman High -

Game - 7 at

Billings West --- 22 - 11 - 18 - 17 --- 68
Bozeman High --- 6 - 6 - 12 - 10 --- 34

Bozeman High Hawks   ( 1-1  ,  4-2 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Lauren Keim 5- - -6 - - - 2- - -2 12 3 --- --- ---

Dallyn Lopez 3- - -7 - - - 2- - -4 8 3 --- --- ---

Marlee Embry 3- - -7 0- - -2 - - - 6 3 4 5 ---

Zahara Willis 1- - -6 0- - -3 - - - 2 1 2 1 ---

Charli Scott 1- - -5 - - - - - - 2 6 --- 1 ---

Sophia May 0- - -1 - - - 2- - -2 2 --- --- --- ---

Rose O'Brien 1- - -7 0- - -5 - - - 2 3 --- 1 ---

Lexie Cotton 0- - -2 - - - - - - --- 1 --- --- ---

Kate Thomas - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Payton Hyem - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 14 - 41 0 - 10 6 - 8 34 20 6 8 0

Billings West Golden Bears   ( 1-1  ,  6-1 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Reese Enderson 5- - -10 1- - -3 2- - -2 13 2 1 1 2

Bryn Fitzgerald 5- - -7 3- - -4 - - - 13 2 3 1 ---

Maisie Heggem-Prinkki 5- - -7 1- - -1 2- - -4 13 7 3 1 ---

Reagan Soucy 3- - -7 2- - -4 3- - -6 11 3 2 1 ---

Aidyn McKenzie 2- - -5 1- - -3 2- - -2 7 1 1 --- ---

Macy Criswell 1- - -8 1- - -3 1- - -2 4 2 7 2 ---

Asa Edwards 1- - -5 0- - -2 1- - -1 3 5 2 --- ---

Tayten Abrams 1- - -5 0- - -1 - - - 2 5 --- 2 ---

Alise Steinmetz 1- - -3 - - - - - - 2 3 --- --- ---

Totals 24 - 57 9 - 21 11 - 17 68 30 19 8 2

68

34

01-15-26 Conference Billings West

Basketball
Boxscore

   Billings West -

   Great Falls High -

Game - 8 at

Billings West --- 16 - 13 - 14 - 15 --- 58
Great Falls High --- 10 - 6 - 7 - 6 --- 29

Billings West Golden Bears   ( 2-1  ,  7-1 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Maisie Heggem-Prinkki 6- - -8 1- - -1 3- - -4 16 8 1 3 ---

Macy Criswell 4- - -11 0- - -4 2- - -2 10 3 3 4 ---

Reese Enderson 2- - -5 0- - -1 5- - -6 9 5 1 1 ---

Reagan Soucy 0- - -2 0- - -1 6- - -8 6 2 3 1 ---

Asa Edwards 2- - -2 1- - -1 1- - -2 6 4 --- 1 ---

Tayten Abrams 2- - -2 - - - - - - 4 --- 1 1 ---

Bryn Fitzgerald 1- - -6 1- - -2 - - - 3 2 --- --- ---

Aidyn McKenzie 1- - -2 0- - -1 - - - 2 --- 2 1 ---

Alise Steinmetz 1- - -4 0- - -1 - - - 2 5 --- --- ---

Totals 19 - 42 3 - 12 17 - 22 58 29 11 12 0

Great Falls High Bison   ( 1-2  ,  3-5 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Mia Cerna 2- - -5 0- - -3 3- - -4 7 2 1 --- ---

Margaret Schulte 2- - -11 0- - -6 1- - -2 5 3 1 2 ---

Scarlet Harris 1- - -1 - - - 2- - -3 4 2 --- --- ---

Paetyn Mora 2- - -4 0- - -1 - - - 4 3 1 --- ---

Taylee Hodke 1- - -1 1- - -1 - - - 3 --- --- --- ---

Ashley Little 1- - -3 - - - 0- - -2 2 2 1 --- ---

Kendall Gonser 1- - -3 - - - - - - 2 1 --- 1 ---

Harper Dirk 1- - -5 - - - 0- - -2 2 1 1 --- ---

Aunika Clemons 0- - -1 - - - - - - --- 2 1 --- ---

Aza Trombley 0- - -1 - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Tatum Swingley - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 11 - 35 1 - 11 6 - 13 29 16 6 3 0

01-15-26 Conference Great Falls High

58

29

Basketball
Boxscore

       Billings West -

       C. M. Russell -

Game - 9 at

Billings West --- 8 - 17 - 11 - 17 --- 53
C. M. Russell --- 8 - 9 - 7 - 17 --- 41

C. M. Russell Rustlers   ( 2-2  ,  5-4 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Carrina Kaluza 5- - -9 3- - -5 - - - 13 --- --- 2 ---

Kaylei Schultz-Pliagi 2- - -9 1- - -2 3- - -4 8 3 2 1 ---

Rilee Mares 1- - -5 - - - 3- - -3 5 1 --- 1 ---

Madeline Stump 1- - -2 - - - 2- - -2 4 --- 1 --- ---

Mia Larson 1- - -2 1- - -2 - - - 3 --- --- --- ---

Kieva Mapes 1- - -6 1- - -5 0- - -2 3 3 --- 1 ---

Kenna Christensen 1- - -7 1- - -5 - - - 3 3 3 1 ---

Zoe Holm 1- - -6 0- - -1 - - - 2 2 2 1 ---

Steely Stubblefield - - - - - - - - - --- 1 3 1 ---

Myli Adams - - - - - - - - - --- --- 1 --- ---

Totals 13 - 46 7 - 20 8 - 11 41 13 12 8 0

Billings West Golden Bears   ( 3-1  ,  8-1 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Reese Enderson 5- - -11 2- - -2 2- - -4 14 9 --- --- 3

Macy Criswell 5- - -6 0- - -1 - - - 10 4 1 --- ---

Tayten Abrams 3- - -4 0- - -1 2- - -4 8 3 1 1 ---

Bryn Fitzgerald 2- - -4 1- - -2 3- - -4 8 4 5 2 1

Maisie Heggem-Prinkki 2- - -6 0- - -1 - - - 4 8 --- 1 ---

Alise Steinmetz 2- - -4 - - - 0- - -2 4 6 1 1 ---

Reagan Soucy 1- - -7 0- - -4 1- - -2 3 3 2 2 ---

Asa Edwards 1- - -3 0- - -1 - - - 2 1 --- 1 ---

Aidyn McKenzie 0- - -1 - - - - - - --- 2 --- --- ---

Totals 21 - 46 3 - 12 8 - 16 53 40 10 8 4

01-17-26 Conference Billings West

53

41

Basketball
Boxscore



   Billings West -

   Belgrade High -

Game - 10 at

Billings West --- 36 - 12 - 14 - 6 --- 68
Belgrade High --- 4 - 4 - 0 - 2 --- 10

Billings West Golden Bears   ( 4-1  ,  9-1 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Reagan Soucy 7- - -10 4- - -7 2- - -3 20 2 1 1 ---

Maisie Heggem-Prinkki 6- - -11 0- - -1 4- - -4 16 7 2 2 ---

Tayten Abrams 4- - -4 1- - -1 1- - -1 10 1 --- 1 ---

Reese Enderson 4- - -5 - - - 1- - -3 9 1 --- 3 ---

Macy Criswell 3- - -6 0- - -1 - - - 6 4 1 --- ---

Asa Edwards 2- - -4 0- - -1 1- - -6 5 --- 1 1 ---

Bryn Fitzgerald 1- - -6 0- - -2 - - - 2 3 4 5 ---

Aidyn McKenzie 0- - -1 - - - - - - --- 2 2 --- ---

Alise Steinmetz 0- - -3 - - - - - - --- 4 --- --- ---

Ryann McDowell 0- - -1 0- - -1 - - - --- --- --- 1 ---

Totals 27 - 51 5 - 14 9 - 17 68 24 11 14 0

Belgrade High Panthers   ( 0-5  ,  0-10 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Lexi Troxel 1- - -4 0- - -1 - - - 2 --- --- 1 ---

Kynzey Robinson 1- - -2 - - - - - - 2 1 --- 1 ---

Brooklyn Blossom 0- - -3 0- - -2 2- - -2 2 --- --- --- ---

Tycee Wymann 1- - -3 0- - -1 - - - 2 1 --- --- ---

Jayda Yonkaitis 1- - -1 - - - - - - 2 1 --- --- ---

Mayzie Hone - - - - - - - - - --- 1 --- --- 2

Gracie Christiansen 0- - -1 - - - - - - --- --- --- 1 ---

Arleigh Hone - - - - - - - - - --- 1 --- --- ---

Kaylee Wilting 0- - -1 0- - -1 - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Rylee Devore-Feight 0- - -3 - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 4 - 18 0 - 5 2 - 2 10 5 0 3 2

68

10

01-22-26 Conference Belgrade High

Basketball
Boxscore

   Billings West -

   Billings Skyview -

Game - 11 at

Billings West --- 11 - 17 - 14 - 16 --- 58
Billings Skyview --- 11 - 7 - 19 - 17 --- 54

Billings West Golden Bears   ( 5-1  ,  10-1 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Reese Enderson 8- - -17 1- - -1 - - - 17 10 1 3 2

Reagan Soucy 5- - -11 0- - -3 6- - -8 16 3 2 2 2

Tayten Abrams 4- - -5 0- - -1 2- - -4 10 6 2 --- ---

Maisie Heggem-Prinkki 2- - -7 1- - -3 5- - -8 10 7 3 2 1

Asa Edwards 1- - -4 1- - -3 - - - 3 3 2 --- ---

Alise Steinmetz 1- - -2 - - - - - - 2 3 --- --- ---

Aidyn McKenzie 0- - -1 0- - -1 - - - --- 1 --- 1 ---

Macy Criswell 0- - -3 0- - -2 - - - --- 2 4 --- ---

Ryann McDowell - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- 1 ---

Totals 21 - 50 3 - 14 13 - 20 58 35 14 9 5

Billings Skyview Falcons   ( 2-4  ,  5-6 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Kiki Lonebear 7- - -20 3- - -8 3- - -4 20 5 6 7 3

Tenley Leffler 5- - -9 0- - -1 1- - -2 11 2 4 2 1

Rylee Malcher 4- - -7 - - - 2- - -4 10 1 --- --- ---

Makayla Takes Enemy 4- - -5 - - - 1- - -1 9 2 2 1 ---

Kenna Pfeifle 1- - -3 1- - -3 1- - -2 4 1 6 4 ---

Brooklyn Ladson 0- - -5 0- - -3 - - - --- 4 2 --- ---

Brooklyn Neidhardt - - - - - - - - - --- 2 --- --- ---

Aaliyah Banderas 0- - -1 - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 21 - 50 4 - 15 8 - 13 54 17 20 14 4

01-30-26 Conference Billings Skyview

Basketball
Boxscore

58

54
     Billings West -

     Billings Senior -

Game - 12 at

Billings West --- 10 - 6 - 22 - 17 --- 55
Billings Senior --- 11 - 10 - 9 - 12 --- 42

Billings Senior Broncs   ( 0-0  ,  0-0 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Bella Ferguson 7- - -16 3- - -9 1- - -2 18 3 --- 1 1

Eva Blatchford 4- - -8 0- - -2 6- - -7 14 8 --- 2 1

Payten Tryan 1- - -6 0- - -2 2- - -4 4 1 2 3 ---

Abigail Madinger 1- - -9 0- - -4 - - - 2 5 2 4 ---

Ivy Runsabove 1- - -6 0- - -3 - - - 2 6 1 2 ---

Fayth Smith 0- - -10 - - - 2- - -6 2 8 --- 1 ---

Braella Jennings 0- - -1 0- - -1 - - - --- --- 1 --- ---

Totals 14 - 56 3 - 21 11 - 19 42 31 6 13 2

Billings West Golden Bears   ( 6-1  ,  11-1 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Maisie Heggem-Prinkki 5- - -9 1- - -2 6- - -10 17 13 2 3 1

Reese Enderson 5- - -9 1- - -1 3- - -4 14 6 3 1 1

Reagan Soucy 3- - -13 2- - -6 1- - -2 9 1 1 --- ---

Macy Criswell 3- - -10 0- - -4 1- - -2 7 8 5 --- ---

Bryn Fitzgerald 1- - -7 0- - -1 4- - -8 6 9 2 3 1

Asa Edwards 1- - -2 - - - - - - 2 3 --- --- ---

Tayten Abrams 0- - -2 0- - -1 - - - --- 2 1 1 0

Aidyn McKenzie - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Alise Steinmetz - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 18 - 52 4 - 15 15 - 26 55 42 14 8 3

01-30-26 Conference Billings West

55

42

Basketball
Boxscore



      Gallatin High -

      Billings West -

Game - 13 at

Gallatin High --- 16 - 4 - 14 - 13 - 13 --- 60
Billings West --- 10 - 11 - 10 - 16 - 10 --- 57

Bozeman Gallatin High Raptors   ( 9-0  ,  13-0 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Jada Davis 10 7- - -16 0- - -1 6- - -7 20 10 8 5 ---

Saydey Perry 12 6- - -15 1- - -5 0- - -2 13 2 4 1 ---

Makayla Coleman 22 5- - -12 1- - -3 2- - -5 13 8 2 4 1

Amelia Hunter 3 4- - -9 1- - -4 2- - -2 11 4 --- 2 ---

Llorilei Bear Before 13 1- - -2 0- - -1 - - - 2 6 --- 1 ---

Kate Nansel 14 0- - -3 0- - -2 1- - -2 1 1 --- --- ---

Taylor Thigpen 24 0- - -1 - - - - - - --- 2 --- --- ---

Ava Flammang 15 - - - - - - - - - --- --- 1 --- ---

Totals 23 - 58 3 - 16 11 - 18 60 33 15 13 1

Billings West Golden Bears   ( 6-2  ,  11-2 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Reese Enderson 8- - -15 3- - -4 3- - -5 22 10 3 3 2

Maisie Heggem-Prinkki 5- - -16 0- - -2 2- - -3 12 10 2 3 1

Macy Criswell 4- - -8 3- - -3 - - - 11 4 1 1 ---

Bryn Fitzgerald 2- - -6 1- - -3 2- - -2 7 3 3 2 ---

Alise Steinmetz 1- - -2 - - - 1- - -2 3 5 1 --- ---

Reagan Soucy 1- - -3 - - - - - - 2 2 3 --- ---

Tayten Abrams 0- - -1 - - - 0- - -2 --- 1 --- --- 2

Asa Edwards 0- - -1 - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Aidyn McKenzie - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 21 - 52 7 - 12 8 - 14 57 35 13 9 5

60

57

02-06-26 Conference Billings West - OT

Basketball
Boxscore

      Billings West -

      Bozeman High -

Game - 14 at

Billings West --- 14 - 14 - 17 - 11 --- 56
Bozeman High --- 9 - 9 - 6 - 9 --- 33

Billings West Golden Bears   ( 7-2  ,  12-2 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Macy Criswell 5- - -14 2- - -8 1- - -2 13 3 4 3 ---

Reese Enderson 5- - -12 0- - -1 1- - -2 11 6 3 1 2

Asa Edwards 4- - -6 2- - -2 - - - 10 6 --- --- ---

Tayten Abrams 3- - -4 0- - -1 1- - -3 7 3 1 2 ---

Bryn Fitzgerald 2- - -3 1- - -2 - - - 5 1 --- 2 ---

Maisie Heggem-Prinkki 1- - -6 - - - 2- - -2 4 11 3 2 ---

Alise Steinmetz 1- - -5 0- - -1 2- - -4 4 7 2 2 ---

Reagan Soucy 1- - -7 0- - -3 - - - 2 2 1 3 ---

Aidyn McKenzie 0- - -4 0- - -1 - - - --- --- 2 1 ---

Ryann McDowell 0- - -1 - - - - - - --- 2 --- --- ---

Totals 22 - 62 5 - 19 7 - 13 56 41 16 16 2

Bozeman High Hawks   ( 3-6  ,  7-7 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Marlee Embry 6- - -11 2- - -5 - - - 14 4 1 2 ---

Zahara Willis 3- - -12 1- - -4 2- - -2 9 3 --- --- ---

Lauren Keim 2- - -8 - - - 1- - -2 5 4 2 1 ---

Lexie Cotton 1- - -6 0- - -4 - - - 2 2 1 --- ---

Payton Hyem 1- - -1 - - - - - - 2 --- --- 1 ---

Dallyn Lopez 0- - -2 - - - 1- - -2 1 1 1 1 1

Charli Scott 0- - -2 - - - - - - --- 2 --- 1 ---

Rose O'Brien 0- - -2 0- - -1 - - - --- 5 1 1 ---

Maddy Johnson 0- - -3 - - - - - - --- 2 1 1 ---

Sophia May - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Clara Pahut - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Kate Thomas - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 13 - 47 3 - 14 4 - 6 33 23 7 8 1

Boxscore

56

Basketball

02-07-26 Conference Bozeman High

33
   Billings West -

   Great Falls High -

Game - 15 at

Billings West --- 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 --- 0
Great Falls High --- 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 --- 0

Great Falls High Bison   ( 2-8  ,  4-11 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Aunika Clemons - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Margaret Schulte - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Ashley Little - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Tatum Swingley - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Scarlet Harris - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Paetyn Mora - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Kendall Gonser - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Harper Dirk - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Taylee Hodke - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Flora Alt - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Libby Nelson - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Mia Cerna - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

Billings West Golden Bears   ( 8-2  ,  13-2 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Reagan Soucy - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Aidyn McKenzie - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Tayten Abrams - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Reese Enderson - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Macy Criswell - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Asa Edwards - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Bryn Fitzgerald - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Maisie Heggem-Prinkki - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Alise Steinmetz - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Ryann McDowell - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

02-10-26 Conference Billings West

Basketball
Boxscore

61

23



 Team -

 Team -

Game - 1 at

Billings Skyview --- 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 --- 0
Opponent --- 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 --- 0

Billings Skyview Falcons   ( 0-0  ,  0-0 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

Billings Skyview Falcons   ( 0-0  ,  0-0 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

Boxscore

0

0

12-10-21 Non-Conference Location

Basketball

 Team -

 Team -

Game - 1 at

Billings Skyview --- 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 --- 0
Opponent --- 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 --- 0

Billings Skyview Falcons   ( 0-0  ,  0-0 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

Billings Skyview Falcons   ( 0-0  ,  0-0 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

Boxscore

0

0

12-10-21 Non-Conference Location

Basketball

 Team -

 Team -

Game - 1 at

Billings Skyview --- 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 --- 0
Opponent --- 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 --- 0
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